505963069 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6009776

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
VLADIMIR RODOV			03/03/2020			
RICHARD A. BLANCHA	RD		03/02/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	PAKAL	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	220 JA	CKSON STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE	2000				
City:	SAN FI	RANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA				
Postal Code:	94111					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]			
Application Number:		16815856				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(650)396-5550				
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if _l	providec	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:		6509658005				
Phone: Email:		6509658005 Sandy@patentlawgroup.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		6509658005 Sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		6509658005 Sandy@patentlawgroup.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		6509658005 Sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP PO BOX 61839				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		6509658005 Sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP PO BOX 61839 SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		6509658005 Sandy@patentlawgroup.com PATENT LAW GROUP PO BOX 61839 SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088 PKAL-75				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Vladimir Rodov	of	Seattle, WA
Richard A. Blanchard	of	Los Gatos, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Pakal Technologies**, Inc, a **Delaware** corporation, having a place of business at **220 Jackson St.**, Suite 2000, San Francisco, CA 94111, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LATERAL INSULATED GATE TURN-OFF DEVICE WITH INDUCED EMITTER

for which we have executed United States patent application <u>16/815,856</u> on <u>2020-03-11</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	dav of l	March	, 2020.
		VlaLinic	

Vladimir Rodov

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Richard A. Blanchard

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 052089 FRAME: 0498

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Vladimir Rodoy	of	Seattle, WA
Richard A. Blanchard	of	Los Alfos, CA

hereby sell assign and transfer to **Pakal Technologies**, Inc. a **Delaware** corporation, having a place of business at **220 Jackson St.**, Suite 2000, San Francisco, CA 94111, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LATERAL INSULATED GATE TURN-OFF DEVICE WITH INDUCED EMITTER

for which we have executed United States patent application _______ on ______, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Ì	Executed this	day of				
			-	Vladimir Ro	dov	
Į	Executed this $2^{n^{\frac{1}{2}}}$	day of	Jacok			
				A. Bene		
				Richard A. Blan	ichard	
		Pag	el of l			
					PATENT	
RECORDE	ED: 03/11/2020			REEL: 05	2089 FRAM	E: 0499